

KNR Constructions Limited.

Dated 7th March 2019

То

To The Dept. of Corporate Services, B S E Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI – 400001 Fax: +91 – 22- 2272 2037 / 39 / 41 +91 22 2272 3121 / 3719 / 1557

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400051 Fax: +91- 22- 6641 8124 / 25 / 26 +91 22 2659 8237 / 38, +91 22 2659 8347 / 48

Ref: KNRCL/SD/2019/34 & 35

Sub: - Receipt of Order Worth Rs. 135.08 Crores from Karnataka Road Development Corporation Ltd and Closure of Trading Window

Ref: - KNR Constructions Limited

BSE Script Code: 532942, NSE Symbol: KNRCON

We refer to the captioned subject matter, we wish to inform you that KNR Constructions Limited has bagged an order worth 135,08,42,730/- (Rupees One Thirty Five Crore Eight Lakh Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only) Excluding GST from Karnataka Road Development Corporation Ltd for the work of "Development of road Kanchugaranahalli to Jigani via Harohalli and Urgandoddi (km 0+000 to km 33+200) and section of road from BM road junction to Coca cola Factory (km 0+000 to km 3+000) of Bidadi – Harohalli road in Bengaluru" project in the State of Karnataka on Item Rate basis.

Further, the trading window of the Company for Directors/ officers/Designated Employees covered under "KNRCL code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading" will be closed from 7th March 2019 to 9th March 2019 (both days inclusive)

We request you to kindly take the above on record. Thanking you For KNR Constructions Limited

M.V.Verskata Kog M. V. VENKATA RAC **Company Secretary**

